Hayley Botts and Blake Nord Wedding

General Information (Entertainment)

Performers

e Christopher Heroldt - chrisheroldt@gmail.com - 7082034790 (Piano)
e Michael Sherman - msherman@felixandfingers.com - 5135181471 (Piano)

Entire Wedding Day Time Frame

08/09/2025 - 04:00 pm - 10:59 pm CST

Locations
Ceremony: Cocktails: Dinner: Dancing:
Lakeview Weddings Lakeview Weddings Patio = Lakeview Weddings Lakeview Weddings
Chapel 2439 County Rd 1800 N Reception Hall Reception hall
2439 County Rd 1800 N 2439 County Rd 1800 N 2439 County Rd 1800 N
Camp Point, Illinois
Camp Point, Illinois 62320 62320 Camp Point, Illinois 62320 Camp Point, Illinois 62320

Parking: Open parking lot
Load-In
This wedding requires an outdoor setup.

Rain Plan: Cocktail Hour will be held on the patio of the reception hall. In case of bad weather and/or hot temperatures,
cocktail hour will be held in the reception hall.
The ceremony and cocktails are at the same venue but NOT in the same area.

Duelers Load-In:
You may start loading in for the ceremony and cocktails at 01:00 pm.

Contacts

Day-of-Contact

Corinne Mayfield

Wedding Coordinator
217-553-5438
shawfieldevents@gmail.com
Meghan Shaw

Matron of Honor (Also Wedding Coord.)
309-313-1344
shawfieldevents@gmail.com
Photographer:

Alan Wohlgemut

Lighter Focus Photography
(573) 552-7248
info@lighterfocus.com
https://lighterfocus.com/

Videographer:
Mark Lee
Lee Video Productions
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(217) 246-7569
leevideoproductions@gmail.com

Wedding Planner:

Corrine Mayfield

Shawfield Events & Design
(217) 553-5438
shawfieldevents@gmail.com

Venue Manager:

Brianna Shroba

Lakeview Weddings

(815) 735-8337
brianna@weddingsatlakeview.com
https://www.weddingsatlakeview.com/

Upgrades

e Mini-shells
e Uplights

Color Of Uplights:

ivory, pink, not red or green
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Hayley Botts and Blake Nord Wedding

Ceremony Information (Entertainment)

Ceremony Time Frame

04:00 pm - 04:30 pm CST

Ceremony Setup

Setup: Inside ceremony space (either front or back)

Sound System Needs

The officiant (Cody Walker) will require a handheld microphone with stand. Cody Walker is expected to arrive around
03:00 pm. Important: Remember to find out what the officiant's last words will be before the recessional music begins!
No readers will need a microphone.

You will NOT be providing live music and do NOT need your keyboard.

Ceremony Attendance

Number of people in attendance: 175
Seating Music Begins At: 03:30 pm
Wedding Party Size: 14

Ceremony Music

Recorded Seating Music: Country/Pop

Take Forever (Hally's Song) by Cooper Alan

I Choose You by Forest Blakk

Gonna Love you by Parmalee

Yours by Russell Dickerson

Then by Brad Paisley

Angel Eyes by Love and Theft

Greatest Love Story by LANCO

Big, Big Plans by Chris Lane

Recorded Wedding Party Processional Music: Parents/Grandparents: Married Life from UP (Violin & Piano) by Paul
Hankinson
https://youtu.be/BecTZFwIA5E?feature=shared

We will probably just use the second song for everyone. Confirm the day of.
Bridesmaids/Groomsmen: I Get to Love You (Violin & Piano) by Paul Hankinson Covers, Clara Tietz

https://youtu.be/QIVVqge6-RE?feature=shared
YouTube Link: https://youtu.be/QIVVqge6-RE?feature=shared

The last person(s) to walk down the aisle before the main entrance will be Ruby Shaw, Flower Girl (and possibly Landon
Shaw, Ring Bearer).

Recorded Ceremony Processional Music: I Get to Love You by Ruelle with Lyrics

Confirm the exact timing with them that morning.

YouTube Link: https://youtu.be/m1mkYWkoXyo?feature=shared
Recorded Ceremony Recessional Music: Take my name, Parmalee
YouTube Link: https://youtu.be/9 e4Fk GOMY?feature=shared
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https://youtu.be/QIVVqge6-RE?feature=shared
https://youtu.be/m1mkYWkoXyo?feature=shared
https://youtu.be/9_e4Fk_G0MY?feature=shared

Hayley Botts and Blake Nord Wedding

Cocktail Information (Entertainment)

Cocktail Time Frame

04:30 pm - 05:30 pm CST

Load-In

You must load in equipment at 01:00 pm

General Cocktail Information

Expected number of guests for cocktails: 200 maximum (likely to be 130-150)
Location of the Couple at this time: wedding party will be taking photos
Music (Recorded) for cocktails: Country, Pop (light, no rap or dance party music yet).
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Hayley Botts and Blake Nord Wedding

Dinner Information (Entertainment)

Dinner Time Frame

05:45 pm -
05:50 pm -
05:51 pm -
05:55 pm -
05:58 pm -
05:59 pm -
06:00 pm -
06:45 pm -
06:50 pm -
07:15 pm -
- Dance with Father (Eric Botts, Father of Bride & Hayley Botts, Bride)
07:25 pm -
07:30 pm -
07:35 pm -
09:00 pm -
09:30 pm -
11:00 pm -

07:20 pm

Guests find seats

Wedding party introductions

Cake cutting

Speech - Eric Botts Welcome Speech

Blessing

Announcements

Dinner is served

Speech - Parker Angel

Speech - Meghan Botts

Dance with Mother (Patricia Nord, Mother of Groom & Blake Nord, Groom)

First Dance

Other Special Dance
Dueling Piano Show
Photographer will be leaving
DJ Show

Bar closes

Our Seating: Vendors Table

05:50 pm Wedding Party Intros

Intro Music: The Best Love Song - TPain

1 - no wedding party

Introduce the newlyweds as Mr. and Mrs. Nord

05:51 pm Cake Cutting

Announce Cake Cutting: Yes
Song: same by song

05:55 pm Speech

Eric Botts Welcome Speech - Father of Bride

05:58 pm Blessing

Who Will Say The Blessing?

Name

Patricia Nord (Mother of Groom)

05:59 pm Announcements

Clinking: No clinking or alternatives.
Tables Released By: Felix And Fingers
Table Release Order: Bridal Party/Parents

Vendors

Tables with kids
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Phonetic Spelling


http://www.youtube.com

Remaining
Can do a few tables at once because there are stations.

06:00 pm Dinner Is Served

Dinner Type: Stations

06:45 pm Speech

Parker Angel - Best Man

06:50 pm Speech

Meghan Botts - Matron of Honor

07:15 pm Dance with Mother

Dancers: Patricia Nord, Mother of Groom & Blake Nord, Groom
Song: Time for Me to Fly by REO Speedwagon(Recorded)
https://youtu.be/540tWleMQeQ?feature=shared

Special Instructions: Fade out appropriately around 2.5 minutes.

07:20 pm Dance with Father

Dancers: Eric Botts, Father of Bride & Hayley Botts, Bride

Song: Yours by Post Malone(Recorded)
https://youtu.be/i6h4RGoN73M?feature=shared

Special Instructions: Fade out appropriately around 2.5 minutes.

07:25 pm First Dance

Dancers: Hayley & Blake

Song: Life With You by Kelsey Hart(Recorded)
https://youtu.be/zfbIWWZdtoE?feature=shared

Special Instructions: Fade out appropriately around 2.5 minutes.

07:30 pm Other Special Dance

Dancers: Anniversary Dance & Anniversary Dance

Song: timeless love song by timeless love song(Recorded)
http://www.youtube.com

Special Instructions:

Other Dinner Information
No Change

Dinner Music: Recorded same vibe as cocktails
Meet And Greet After Dinner: Yes
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https://youtu.be/54OtWleMQeQ?feature=shared
https://youtu.be/i6h4RGoN73M?feature=shared
https://youtu.be/zfbIWWZdtoE?feature=shared
http://www.youtube.com

Hayley Botts and Blake Nord Reception

Reception Information (Entertainment)

07:35 pm Dueling Piano Show

09:30 pm D] Show

Must Play Songs:

Country - by ()

Taylor Swift - by ()

80s/90s Rock - by ()

REO - by ()

Journey - by ()

Post Malone, Jelly Roll - by ()
Chappell Roan - by ()

Rap - by ()

Songs To Avoid:

no ymca
no chicken

no dollar dance!

Explicit Lyrics: keep it cleaner but as the night goes on it's probably fine.

Other Details

Bouget Toss Song: Single ladies

Garter Toss: None

Last Song Of Night: Grow Old by Florida Georgia Line
Tipping: No

Alcohol/Bar

Bar In Same Room As Dance Area: No
Type: Open
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Hayley Botts and Blake Nord Reception

Miscellaneous Information (Entertainment)

No Of Guests: No Change

Children

Approximate Number Of Children: 20
General Age Range: various ages

Wireless
Details:
Please Provide The Name Of The Connection And Password
Wireless Name Password
thd tbd
Other

Honeymoon - We will be taking a mini-honeymoon the weekend after the wedding to St Louis

Our main honeymoon will be a 6 day royal Caribbean cruise to Bahamas, Costa Maya Mexico and Cozumel in November.
Wedding Colors - Pastel (Dusty Blue, Blush, Sage Green) and Gold Accents; Groomsmen and Groom in Grey Suits;
Bridesmaids in Periwinkle dresses; MOG in light pink and MOB in Navy Blue

Performer's Attire - Dressy Casual (Women: a degree of polish, such as a blazer or jewellery. Flats or heels are
acceptable. Men: chinos, suit paints with a full button-down shirt; no ties.)

Performance Expectations - 4

This number represents a sliding scale between 0 and 5. 0 leans towards traditional bar show with lots of dueling piano
banter and comedy. 5 represents a wedding show with little talking and non-stop dancing.

Please be sure to review the Wedding Guide!

Departure And Load-Out

Shuttle Details - leaves at 9 and 11
We must be packed up and out of the venue by 12:00 am
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1z82sBil-XQsJJUv3wU_37rtfqLtsThJC/view?usp=drive_link

Hayley Botts and Blake Nord Timeline
(Entertainment)

Full Timeline

01:00 pm - Arrival (Load-in) Time (musicians)
03:30 pm - Guests Arrive For Ceremony

04:00 pm - Ceremony Begins

04:30 pm - Cocktails Begin

05:45 pm - Guests find seats

05:50 pm - Wedding party introductions

05:51 pm - Cake cutting

05:55 pm - Speech - Eric Botts Welcome Speech
05:58 pm - Blessing

05:59 pm - Announcements

06:00 pm - Dinner is served

06:45 pm - Speech - Parker Angel

06:50 pm - Speech - Meghan Botts

07:15 pm - Dance with Mother (Patricia Nord, Mother of
Groom & Blake Nord, Groom)

07:20 pm - Dance with Father (Eric Botts, Father of Bride &

Hayley Botts, Bride)

07:25 pm - First Dance

07:30 pm - Other Special Dance

07:35 pm - Dueling Piano Show

09:00 pm - Photographer will be leaving
09:30 pm - D] Show

10:59 pm - Reception Ends

11:00 pm - Bar closes

Reminders:

e Turn down the lights in the room (especially before
first dances)

e Make sure the couple and their parents are present

e Communicate with vendors (like Photographer and
Videographer), make sure they're ready

e Double check your sound board settings, speaker
settings, lights, mics on, etc.

Emergency Contacts
Below is the order of contact to follow:

1. National Entertainment Director
Shawn Grindle - (412) 860-0544

2. Logistics Manager
Tina Naponelli - (815) 382-4341

If they are unavailable:

3.C00
Bre Podgorski - (818) 823-5799 (text only)
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The "No" List

- No WedPics

- No garter toss

- No special songs per heritage
- No expected fight songs

- No tipping

- No send off

- No after party

Gear Check List:

e Keyboard (with power cable and sustain pedal)

e Microphone

e Stands (Keyboard Stand, Music Stand, Mic Stand,
Light Stands, Speaker Stands)

e Speakers (with power cables)

e Monitors (Players may bring their own. All monitors

must use the Main Send, no independent mixes)

Lights (With power cables and pedals)

iPad (charged, or with charger)

Mixing Board

EIF/Questionnaire

Pencils/Forms/Tip Jar/Gaff Tape

Freddy

Stool

Cables (Power/Patch/XLR/D] Cable)

D] Headphones

Mini Shells

Rockin Roller

Extra Mic

Clothing: Shirt/Pants/Socks/Shoes/Belt/Tie/Undershirt

Business Cards



4. CEO Rig Setup/Operation Scribd

Mike Potts - (815) 245-3623 (text only)

Click here or scan the QR Scribd is a great resource for
code. locating sheet music (ie. First
dances, ceremony music,
special requests). Please feel
free to use our account.
Username:info@felixandfinger
s.com

Password:FFPlayer88

Player FAQ

Have other questions? Chat
with our Al Support
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https://docs.google.com/document/d/14JkqMlJ_J4z8CtTq7a_ilBNtOQTrxzJtFsRbT2Aacrk/edit?usp=sharing
https://members.felixandfingers.com/support/

